

CHAPTER 243

CONSTABLES' MILEAGE

H. F. 120

AN ACT to amend section six hundred one point one hundred twenty-nine (601.129), Code 1950, relating to constables' mileage.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section six hundred one point one hundred twenty-nine
- 2 (601.129), Code 1950, is amended as follows: Strike from subsection
- 3 four (4), line two (2) thereof the word "five" and insert in lieu thereof
- 4 the word "seven".

Approved February 25, 1953.

CHAPTER 244

MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGES

S. F. 271

AN ACT to amend section six hundred two point forty-nine (602.49), Code 1950, relating to the salary of municipal judges.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Amend section six hundred two point forty-nine
- 2 (602.49) by striking all of the first paragraph after the word "dol-
- 3 lars" in line thirteen (13) and inserting in lieu thereof a period (.).
- 1 SEC. 2. Amend section six hundred two point forty-nine (602.49),
- 2 Code 1950, by striking from lines two (2) and three (3) thereof the
- 3 words "four thousand three hundred seventy-five" and inserting in
- 4 lieu thereof the words "four thousand eight hundred seventy-five";
- 5 by striking from line four (4) the words "five thousand" and insert-
- 6 ing in lieu thereof the words "five thousand five hundred"; by strik-
- 7 ing from lines six (6) and seven (7) the words "five thousand two
- 8 hundred fifty" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "five thousand
- 9 seven hundred fifty".

Approved May 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 245

MUNICIPAL COURT SALARIES

S. F. 65

AN ACT to amend section six hundred two point forty-nine (602.49), Code 1950, as amended by chapter two hundred six (206), Acts of the Fifty-fourth General Assembly, relating to salaries in municipal courts.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- 1 SECTION 1. Section one (1) of chapter two hundred six (206), Acts
- 2 of the Fifty-fourth General Assembly, is amended by striking subsec-
- 3 tion two (2) and inserting in lieu thereof the following,